ORDINANCE NO. 06-21

An Ordinance Requesting An Additional Appropriation to the 2021 Budget

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 2021 Budget

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, TIPPECANOE COUNTY

For the expenses of the City of West Lafayette, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated into the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

General Fund / City Clerk / Personal		\$ 3,000
General Fund / Mayor / Personal		\$ 2,000
General Fund / Information Tech / Personal		\$ 4,000
General Fund / Human Resources / Personal		\$ 3,000
General Fund / Finance / Personal		\$ 5,000
General Fund / Engineering / Personal		\$ 6,000
General Fund / Building Inspection / Personal		\$ 7,000
General Fund / Police / Personal		\$ 130,000
General Fund / Fire / Personal		\$ 99,000
MVH / Motor Vehicle Highway Fund / Personal		\$ 14,000
Parks / Parks & Recreation Fund / Personal		\$ 25,000
Parks / Park-Parks Facilities Maint / Personal		\$ 1,000
Wellness Center / Wellness Center / Personal		\$ 6,000
EDIT / EDIT Econ Develop Income Tax / Personal		\$ 6,000
Parks NRO / Parks NRO Nonreverting Oper / Personal		\$ 3,000
Rental Hse / Rental Housing Inspection / Personal		\$ 5,000
Fire Pen / Fire Pension-1937 / Personal		\$ 1,000
Fire Pen / Fire Pension-1937 / Services		\$ 13,000
Police Pen / Police Pension-1925 / Personal		\$ 1,000
Police Pen / Police Pension-1925 / Services		\$ 15,000
	Net Change	\$ 349,000

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and approval of the additional appropriation by the Department of Local Government Finance

	INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 5 DAY OF April , 2021.							
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Debec, AND SECONDED								
BY COUNCILOR Thomas.								
DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND A	ADOPTED BY TH	IE COMMON CO	UNCIL OF THE CITY	OF				
	WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 3 DAY OF May, 2021, HAVING							
BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 9 IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL								
VOTE BEING:			, THE ROLL OF LEE					
	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN				
Blanco								
Brown	~							
Bunder								
DeBoer	~							
Kang	V							
Leverenz								
Parker	V							
Sanders	V							
Thomas	V	tion and the same of the same	ř.					
Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer Attest: Sana G. Booker, Clerk PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON								
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYO	OR OF THE CITY	OF WEST LAFAY	YETTE, INDIANA ON	SEAL *				
		2021.	VETTE, INDIANA ON Lona J. Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL ** Clerk * NOIANA				
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYO	D SIGNED BY M	2021. <i>)</i> E ON THE <u>4</u>	Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL ** Clerk * WOIANA Both				